THE STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

.....TERM, 19......

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

Ex 5-15-70

57 PAGE 542

VOL

No. 9239 Page	
THE STATE OF ALABAMA	Defendant lives at
BALDWIN COUNTY	義 (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
	Summundale, ala
CIRCUIT COURT	Recieved In Office
ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION a corp	19.20 19.20 19.20
	Sheriff
Plaintiffs	I have executed this summons
	this May 15 1976
vs.	,
LEWIS J. JONES and ROSA LEE JONES	by leaving a copy with
Defendants	Lewy Cloud
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT	Rosa Jones
Filed	Sheriff skalera mile Total \$ /6 TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
	DEPUTY SHERIFF
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Addison V.
	State of the state
Engel & Smith	To 0 11:00.
Plaintiff's Attorney	Oy low Willews Sheriff
Defendant's Attorney	Tay low Wilking Sheriff H. H. Storm Sheriff
	Moore Printing Co Bay Minette, Ala. 80 Milin K. Moulow

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION, a corporation,

CIRCUIT COURT OF IN THE XXXVEXXXXXXX BALDWIN

Plaintiff,

EXECUTE OUNTY,

VS.

LEWIS J. JONES and ROSA LEE JONES, jointly and individually,

Defendants

ALABAMA.

CASE NO. 9239

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of, to-wit, (\$597.23)FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN & 23/100 DOLLARS damages, for the breach of a written agreement entered into by the Defendants on, to-wit, October 10, 1965 , by which they promised to pay to Muldon , the sum of, to-wit, \$ 64.25 each month. Motor Company, Inc. commencing on, to-wit, September 10, 1965, and continuing on the day of each month thereafter until the sum of, to-wit, \$ 2,313.00 had been paid for the purchase of an automobile; said written instrument provided that in the event of a default in said payments, the entire amount would then become due, and the Plaintiff could seize said automobile and sell same at a public or private sale, with or without advertisement, with or without notice to the Defendant and apply the proceeds of said sale to the remainder due under the said written agreement, and in the event of a deficiency, the Defendant agreed to pay the amount of the deficiency. Plaintiff avers that said written instrument, together with all rights thereunder, was assigned to it in writing by the said Muldon Motor Co., Inc. before default in said written instrument, for which a valuable consideration has been paid.

Plaintiff alleges that the Defendant defaulted in said written instrument in that they failed to make the payments provided for therein, leaving a balance of principal due of, to-wit, \$ 1,927.50 ; that the automobile mentioned therein was seized and sold and that

the sum of, to-wit, \$1,100.00 was received for the automobile, which sum the Plaintiff alleges was the reasonable market value of the automobile at the time of the seizure and at the time of the sale, and that after applying the amount received from the sale of the said automobile to the balance due under the said written instrument, and allowing all just credits, a balance of, to-wit, \$597.23 remains due and unpaid.

Plaintiff claims the benefit of a waiver of personal property exemptions contained in said written instrument.

Plaintiff claims the additional sum of, to-wit, \$ 119.45 as a reasonable attorney's fee, averring that, to-wit, \$ 119.45 is a reasonable attorney's fee as is provided for in said written instrument.

ENGEL AND SMITH Attorneys for Plaintiff

Member Appearing

DEFENDANT MAY BE SERVED AT:

Lewis J. Jones and Rosa Lee Jones at Route 1, Summerdale, Alabama

MAY 4 T 1971)

ALGE J. DEL CLERK

n existe sound has been not the killing of the compact from his property of the court of the court of the court e i karangga kayya i elektrapja Dili i i garan seringa ki kapadan i ila ini ini iki ji tinter ta waters and the control of the contro

in kan mengali kalanda di dalah di perdalah beraman dara Meleberah per and the second s

ang lagan anggagagan dan latar laggil naghar angganada kilan ballingan miser wêl lêfer agad sakar an Nigole (paning 1997-1997-1901) kwa wasanan benjijian anti ini abawi inter

The second section is a second second $\sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{n} \sum_{i$

NOTICE

To: Lewis J. & Rosa Lee Jones,

Bon Secour, Alabama

You are hereby notified that the following motor vehicle:

1965 Ford Falcon will be sold at public sale at 10 o'clock on the 30th day of May, 1966, at 409 North Pace Blvd., Pensacola. Florida.

The proceeds of the sale will be applied first to the payment of the cost of retalking, storing and sale of said motor vehicle and the cost of publication of notice of sale and then to the satisfaction of the balance due under the contract covering the financing of said motor vehicle. Any surplus will be paid to you, and you will remain liable for any balance remaining unpaid under said contract. Terms of sale, cash.

Undersigned reserves the right to

ASSOCIATES DISCOUNT CORPORATION

By: W. H ALEXANDER 409 North Pace Blvd.

Pensacola, Florida.

oaw—1w—5-20—1966.

THE ESCAMBIA SUN-PRESS

PUBLISHED WEEKLY

(Warrington) Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA

County of Escambia

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared
who on oath says that he is Publisher of The Escambia Sun- Press, a weekly newspaper published at (Warrington) Pen- sacola in Escambia County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Notice in the matter of
Sale
in the Court,
was published in said newspaper in the issues of
Affiant further says that the said Escambia Sun-Press is a newspaper published at (Warrington) Pensacola, in said Escambia County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Escambia County, Florida, each week and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Pensacola, in said Escambia County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commmission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.
Danl Driver PUBLISHER
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20 th day of, A. D. 19 66
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT FLORIDA OF LARGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 21, 1967 MY COMMISSION FRED W. DIESTELHORST ECONDED THROUGH FRED W. DIESTELHORST

57 PAGE 545

NOTARY PUBLIC

~	rociates	Taganin (1994) Burganin Taganin (1994) (1994) Santaganin (1994)	FLO:	UDA KEIA	MJJALLMI	NT CONTRACT	PLEX.	1.3.7	ORIGINAL 11.
· 1	Lewis	J & Rosa Lee Jo			, residin	g at			
	Part	(Write or Type Buyer's Na	me Plainly)	All the Control of All All All All All All All All All Al	1 mm		Numb	er	Street
	Bon Sec	cure City	<u> </u>		No.	Baldwin County		, Florida, hereby a	gree to purchase of
3 1 1	Muldon	Motor Co., Inc.			مالم؟) -مالم	I, of the City of	Pens	sacola	Florida
	New or Used	Make of Motor Vehicle	No. Cyl.	Year	Model No.	Type of Body	Serial Number	Motor Number	License Number
Опе	- 1 - 2-1 - 2-1 - 2-1							- 0	
	New	FXIX Automatic	<u> 6</u>	1965	Falcon	2DR	5H01U2282	1.Z Air Con-	[
Radio	Heater	r Transmission		drive 📙	Steering	Brakes L	l lifts	ditioning	Other
		nt and accessories thereon e following tabulation:	, all of which	are incuded	in the term "mo	otor vehicle" as us	ed herein, for a To	tal Time Selling Price	equal to the sum of
		Price of Motor Vehicle if be as herein recited		ted to buy	for cash instead	of for	•		2233.61
				loon C	T.T	interpretation	E	_165_00	
DO\ NYA	VN I rode-in		(Descri	FCOIL 2	• W 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Equity \$		
	2.5	Construction of the Constr			ele e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			235.00	400.00
	Down Payment .	•		1111111111					400.00
The	difference between	n Items 1 and 2						\$_	_1833_61
, insur	ance Premiums			******			A A CATACON A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	\$_	119.70
		erages included in Contract BLE TO MOTOR VEHICLE		12		onths, effective	Sept.	10	. 1965
	50.00	Deductible Collision,X		sive, 🔲 fire	e, Theft and Co	mbined Additional	Coverage. XX0ac	Service.	Charles of the second district of the second
OTH	ER INSURANCE	COVERAGES—XXCredit L	ife, 🗌 Accide	nt and Hea	lth	e de la constitución de la const	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	and Adam (See Lightle Hell)	gystaf en gegandigi. Digital en
ege gest Historye	egregorisades a agadedil degr Hasamang ang semilah menilah	BODILY INJURY				ABILITY INSU! checked above)	RANCE NOT I	NCLUDED	in Ministration of the American particles in the American section
is her	eby mutually agree	ed insurance included herei					vhose signature first	appears below.	And the second s
The	amount of license,	taxes, and official fees						ddwl a Dan yr y s ul	3_60
. Princ	ipal Balance (sum	of Items 3, 4 and 5)						\$_	1956.91
. Finar	ce charge							\$	356.09
The	Time Balance (sum	of 6 and 7)			1,26,2110.83	*;*		\$_	2313.00
nd l p	omise to pay at t	he office of the Associates to time of payment shall be	s Discount Co				of said Time Balan	ce in such coin or cu	rrency of the United
	gar allemented	over 1 1 1 1 1		-					10 10 10 CF
		stallments of \$					beginni	: (Month 8	
ue at t	he option of the c	e day of each month therecons	e or demand.						
		o the Seller or other holds ount not in excess of 5% of							
		ence of this contract and i							
nsecur	e, all unpaid install	evy of execution or other p ments, at the option of the	holder, shall	immediately	become due ar	d payable without	notice or demand.	The holder hereof m	ay, without notice or
otice o	ınd all sums paid h	out process of law enter an ereunder may be retained	for use of the	vehicle. Any	personal effect	s in or upon the ve	hicle at the time of	retaking may be tak	en and such property
		lity until demanded by me. t and transfer, set-over, and							
		any existing indebtedness i			· .		na nodelta nata. T		ala amba alla attenti
		the motor vehicle pure syment of such costs, c			•			• .	
is may	be allowed by	y the court if the retak	ting is by leg	gal proces	ss or, if the re	taking is not by	legal process,	to the payment	of the actual and
		of storing the motor v per as required in sub							
inder	this contract. A	After such application							
	l after such ap	plication. Her agree to the "Statemer	et of Additions	d Coverant	e" oot farth on t	ha rayarra rida ha	raaf which the und	Sectional and parts	chall constitute o
f this o	contract.					ne reverse side ne	reor, which life the	arsigned eden dgree	situi constitute di part
		herein shall mean "we" if	The state of the s		•			- 116 j justi	erte og græne
VOTIO	CE TO THE BU	UYER: 1. Do not sign exact copy				it or it it conto	rins any blank s	paces. 2. You a	re entitled to an
	hereby ack	nowledge receipt o	f a true c	opy of t	his contrac	t and warran	it to each pur	chaser of the	seller's interest
ereir	that this ins	trument contains al	lof the ag	greement	s of the pa	rties regarding	g the property	herein describ	ed.
	n Witness Where	of, the parties herounto ha	ve set their ho	inds on this	10th	day of			1265
					XY		. د ک میناسد و		
		11111	-	Вц	146/	odit Life, Accident and	Health Insurance as in	SEA reluded	AL Purchaser
	11/4	olorad	*** ***		1 7	Covers only the	person signing above	> 1	Signs
	1191	- Worker		Bu	yer C	TOMANO.		ones SEA	\L
	7. C.	I Cono	()		MUT.DO	MOTOR CO	INC.		
							Dodie		- Dealer

67 PAGE 543 **V**0L 7955 1700

(Witness)

600798—D-798W — Rev. 5-61

Signs

Title to the motor vehicle described herein, shall remain in the Seller of his assignee until this contract is fully performed by me. I hereby acknowledge delivery to me. and possession of said major vehicle. Eshall-not sell, encumber or lease the vehicle or transfer or assign any of my interest therein or in this contract, or use said motor

vehicle in violation of any State or Federal laws. I will not remove it from the county or filing district in which I now reside without written permission from the holder of SSL this contract. 200

In the event this agreement and title to the motor vehicle is assigned to Associates Discount Corporation, I promise that after such assignment I will settle all claims against the Seller directly with him and agree not to set up any such claim as a defense, counter-claim, set-off, cross complaint or otherwise to any action for the purchase price or possession of sold motor vehicle brought by the owner hereof. I further agree to pay such attorneys fees and court costs as are permitted by law in the event this agreement is assigned to an ottorney not a salaried employee of the holder for collection or repossession of the motor vehicle described herein.

If no cost of insurance coverage applicable to the motor vehicle is included in this contract, I promise to promptly insure the motor vehicle at my own expense in a company acceptable to the holder hereof against loss by fire, theft and collision for the period of the term of this contract under a policy providing that loss, if any, shall be payable 10 me and the holder of this contract as our respective interests may appear and to keep such insurance in full force during said term and to deliver to the holder of this contract within live days of the date of this contract a paid-up policy to such effect. If I fail to so deliver such a policy, or if such policy is subsequently cancelled or expires and I do not furnish replacement insurance immediately, the holder of this contract may but shall not be obligated to purchase such a policy, and I promise to pay the cost the real at such time or times as the holder of this contract demands logether with interest the real at the highest lawful contract rate until paid.

If any motor vehicle insurance obtained by the holder of this contract under the terms hereof is subsequently cancelled by the insurer and a return premium received therefrom, the holder after each such cancellation may but shall not be obligated to obtain therewith similar insurance from another carrier and if the premiums therefor are greater than the amount of return premiums, I promise to pay such additional amounts at such time or times as the holder of this contract demands together with interest thereon at the highest lawful contract rate until paid. If the holder chooses not to obtain such insurance protecting both the holder and myself against loss, the holder may but shall not be obligated to purchase a policy of single interest insurance protecting the holder alone against loss and to apply any remainder toward the satisfaction of the last maturing installment of this contract.

Any and all refunds or returns of ungarned insurance premiums are hereby transferred, set over and assigned to the holder hereof as an additional security for the indebtedness evidenced by this contract and may be collected and receipted for by the holder in its name or in mine at any time. The holder of this contract may from time to time apply all sums not expended for insurance toward the satisfaction of the last maturing installment of this contract:

ASSIGNMENT WITHOUT RECOURSE

For-value received, the undersigned hereby assigns this Contract to Associates Discount Corporation, hereinafter called "Assignee", its successors and assigns and hereby transfers title to the motor vehicle described therein to said Assignee, and warrants that the lacts sat forth in the Contract are true; that said motor vehicle is free of all liens and encumbrances of whatever nature or kind; that said Contract is genuine and in all things what it purports to be; that the undersigned has good fille to said motor vehicle and has the right to transfer title thereto; that the said motor vehicle was sold to the Buyer in a bona flad time sales transaction; that a certificate of fille with Assignee's interest noted thereon has or will be issued for the said motor vehicle, that all parties thereto have capacity to contract; that none-of-the parties-thereto is a minor; and that the undersigned has no knowledge of any facts which impair the validity of said Contract or render it less valueble or valuebes. If any of the warranties herein contained be untrue, the undersigned hereby promises to purchase on demand this Contract from the Assignee for the balance remaining unpaid on said Contract.

Dated this day of		v-Motor colling	Commence of the first to appear to appear to the first to appear to ap	C.O Consol
		(Dealer Firm-Name)	and the second s	:: Official Title)
and the second s	section of the sectio		gradual production of the control of	
	ASSIGNMENT	T WITH RECOURSE	the second of the second second second	

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns this Contract to Associates Discount Corporation, hereinafter called "Assignee", its successors and assigns, with full recourse, and hereby transfers title to the motor vehicle described therein to said Assignee, and warrants that the facts set forth in the Contract are true; that said motor vehicle is free of all liens and encumbrances of whotever nature or kind; that said Contract is genuine and injuly lings what it purports to begin that the undersigned has good title jo, said motor vehicle and has the right to transfer fille thereto; that the said motor vehicle was said to the Buyer in a bone file time sales transaction; that a certificate of title with Assignee's interest noted thereon has at will be issued for the said motor vehicle; the 'old parties thereto have capacity to contract; that none of the parties thereto is a minor; and that the undersigned has no knowledge of any facts which impair the velidity of said Contract or reader it less valuable or valueless. If any of the warranties herein contained be untrue, the undersigned hereby promises to purchase on demand this Contract from the Assignee for the balance remaining unpoid on said Contract.

The undersigned guarantees payment of the unpaid balance on said contract as and when the same shall become due and payable under the terms of said contract, hereby waiving notice of acceptance and notice of defaults and consents that the Assignee may, without affecting the undersigned's liability, compromise or release, by operation of law or otherwise, any rights against and grant extensions of time of payment to Buyer and other obligators.

AA CTRO	ASSI	GNMENT		
Doted this day of day of		(Dealer Firm Name)	By (Official T	itlel
· ·		and the second	. A sku je dobane i si koji i s	rusa babasé l

For value received, the undersigned hereby ossigns this Contract to Associates Discount Corporation, hereinalter called "Assignee", its successors and assigns and hereby transfers title to the motor vehicle described therein to said Assignee, and warrants that the facts set forth in the Contract are true; that said motor vehicle is free of all liens and encumbrances of whatever nature or kind; that said Contract is genuine and in all things what it purports to be; that the undersigned has good fille to said motor vehicle and has the right to transfer title thereto; that the said motor vehicle was sold to the Buyer in a bone fide time sales transaction; that a certificate of title with Assignee's interest noted thereon has or will be issued for the said motor vehicle; that all parties thereto have capacity to contract; that none of the porties thereto is a minor; and that the undersigned has no knowledge of any facts which impoir the validity of said Contract or render it less valueble or valuebles. If any of the warrenties harding contained be unitified, the undersigned horeby promises to purchase on demand this Contract from the Assignee for the bolance remaining unpaid on said Contract.

As a part of the foregoing instrument, the undersigned's abligation in addition to those stated in the proceeding paragraph are governed by the paragraph set forth opposite the undersigned's signed.

FULL REPURCHASE AGREEMENT

The understaned further parees that if Assignee repossesses the said motor vehicle described in said Contract the undersigned will purchase from Assignee the said motor vehicle in accordance with the provisions of Dealer's Protection Agreement No. 1, and will so purchase said motor vehicle although Assignee has without undersigned's consent, waived defaults made by the Buyer in parforming sald contract and/or granted extensions of time to said Buyer in which to parform.

			·			
:	1 44 7 4	45 .15		24		taris in the
,		***************************************	Des	iler		
 Bv	11 11 11	100	273	4 41	erren int.	
,			Officia			
	2000/01/2009	4.5		A 2017		20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					J. 17	
			Address o	al Dealer		

2. LIMITED REPURCHASE AGREEMENT

The undersigned further agrees that "if the Buyer fails to pay the first. installments of his obligation as sat forth in the contract hereby assigned and if Assignee repossesses the said motor vehicle described in said Contract, the undersigned will purchase from Assignee the said motor vehicle in accordance with the provisions of Dealer's Protection Agreement No.), and will so purchase said motor vehicle although Assignce has without undersigned's consent, waived defaults made by the Buyer in performing said contract and/or granted extensions of time to said Buyer in which to perform.

1					٠,			**	5000	,19
		1.354			: " -		Br. Bess		J. 20	and the second
Bv	٠.		٠.٠	., 21		Dealer				
2 - 1		- 17.77		D.,		Hicial Tit				
		***************************************			Addr	ess of De	ealer -			

3. PARTIAL REPURCHASE AGREEMENT

The undersigned further agrees that if Assignee repossesses the motor vehicle described in soid contract, the under-

signed upon demand will pay to Assignee \$_ or purchase the motor vehicle from Assignce for the then unpaid ballings in its then condition and location, and will so pay or purchase although Assigned has without undersigned's consent, waived defaults made by the Buyor in performing sold contract and/or granted extensions of time to said Buyer in which to parlorm.

Dated this	day of	···		
		250		
By		ealer		
	Offi Constitution	cial Title		
'	Addres	s of Deale	r	······







